B
Level Control, Monitoring and Limitation
Principles of Measurement
Conductivity measurement
The water level is detected between the
electrode tips and the vessel wall (or reference
electrode) and evaluated for control or limita
tion purposes. In this case it is essential that

N R G S 	 1 6 	- 	  1
B
How to Read Type Codes
GESTRA Type Designations for Boiler Controls
N R
Input signal
(x)
Sensor
Sensor
Sensor
Sensor 0/4.....20 mA
Output signal
(y)
0/4.....20 mA
(Transmitter)T
(Switch)S
Three-position controller
W (Setpoint)R
Continuous controller
W (Setpoint)R
... ... Function:
a#	 Enclosure for wall mounting
b	 Enclosure for installation in control cabinet
c*	 19" slide-in unit
d	 Spare plug-in card for 19" slide-in unit
e	 Case for panel mounting
f	 Integrated solenoid valve plug
#	 Often design b with additional enclosure for wall mounting
*	 Installation in 19" mounting panel provided on site or separately
	 supplied 19" mounting panel
Level Switch Type NRS 1-1   ..
A 	 Self-monitoring
	 low-level electrode NRG 16-40
AJ	 Low-level alarm NRS 1-40/NRS 1-40.1
BR	 Modulating level control with fully integrated second
	 level and conductivity (TDS) indicator:
	 level electrode NRG 26-40, level controller NRR 2-40,
	 control terminal and display unit URB 1/URB 2
C	 Self-monitoring high-level alarm:
	 level electrode NRG 16-41, level switch NRS 1-41
DE	 TDS control / Continuous and intermittent boiler blowdown:
	 Conductivity electrode LRG 16-40, continuous blowdown
	 controller LRR 1-40, continuous blowdown valve BAE,
	 intermittent blowdown valve MPA, 3/2 way pilot valve, strainer
F	 Sample cooler
G	 Flash vessel
H	 Residual blowdown heat exchanger
I	 Blowdown receiver (mixing cooler)
J	 Self-monitoring temperature limiter:
	 resistance thermometer  TRG 5-65,
	 temperature switch TRV 5-40,
	 NRS 1-40.1 (only with existing
	 superheater)
K	 Safety valve GSV
L	 Pressure limiter DSH
M	 Pressure controller/transmitter
N	 DISCO Non-return valve RK 86 A
Boiler equipment acc. to TRD 604 (continuous operation without constant supervision for 24/72 hrs)
or in accordance with other European guidelines, e. g. EN 12953 part 6
D
D
L
C A B A
S A J B C D R
KM
P
G
H
F
P
N
P
O
P P